33 43304A00   Product Specification
 Block diagram
L1      N N N     AC AC     L+     L+
1-1 Pint.     IN Pext. Ref.    EN      I+      I-
tauf tab
B1 B2
B3
10k

Phone +49 (0)7721 877-0
Fax +49 (0)7721 877-359
Order example Phase-shift control device
33 43304A00
Connection example for Binder vibrators
(vibration frequency = mains frequency)
Correct
Device with
integrated diode
Several devices
in parallel
Device without
diode
Wrong
Device does
not vibrate
Phase shift
between devices
Connection example for other devices
Device with
permanent
magnetic bias
Device for vibration
frequency = double
mains frequency
Universal motor
or lighting
Connection example for setpoint inputs
With internal
potentiometer
Potential separation
ON-OFF
With external
potentiometer
Control input
potential-separated
L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+ L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+ L1   N    N    N  AC  AC L+   L+
230VAC 230VAC 230VAC
L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+
L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+
230VAC 230VAC
10k/1W
1-1 P int.  In  Pext. Ref EN   I+   I- 1-1 P int.  In  Pext. Ref EN   I+   I- 1-1 Pint.  In  Pext. Ref EN   I+   I-
B1 B2 B1
0...24VDC
B2
1-1 Pint.   In  Pext . Ref EN   I+   I-
B3
4 – 20 mADC
oder
2 – 10 VDC
L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+ L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+L1   N    N    N  AC  AC  L+  L+
230VAC 230VAC 230VAC M
4 – 20 mADC
or
2 – 10 VDC
Dimensions